

Date: May 15, 2018
To: Roddick Sun, Certification Engineer
7th Floor, Hongye Building,
No.1801 Hongmei Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai, China, 200233

Dear Mr. Roddick Sun

I am pleased to inform you that the validation of **BG96** module is complete.

The letter constitutes a notice from TELUS that the device, as specified bellow, has achieved basic technical compatibility with the TELUS wireless network and can therefore now be used in integrations that can be activated on our network.

PTCRB Model	BG96
Module Name	BG96
Firmware Version	BG96MAR02A05M1G
Hardware Version	R1.1
SVN	05

Device activated on the TELUS wireless network shall have the above mentioned configuration of the module.

TELUS assumes no liability for any devices activated on the TELUS wireless network using **BG96** Module.

On behalf of TELUS Wireless Devices team, I would like to express our appreciation for all outstanding support and cooperation received from your team during the technical validation of this product.

We are looking forward towards our future cooperation.

Quectel Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd. 7th Floor, Hongye Building, No.1801 Hongmei Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai, China, 200233

Signed:

Roddick Sun

Printed: Roddick Sun Title: Certification Engineer Date: March 5, 2018 TELUS Communications Company 200 Consilium Place, Suite 1600 Scarborough, ON

M1H 3J3 Signed:

ovan Minaroven

Printed: Jovan Mikarovski Title: Senior Design Specialist Date: March 5, 2018